VVC	FIRST INFORMATION REPORT
	(Under Section 154 Cr. P.C.)
1	
2	Year YUXA FIR No. 1 22 Date Date
2	Sections ATY Sections ATY
2	Sections (iv) Others Acts & Sections
3.	(a) Occurrence of Offence : Day
	Time Period. Time From at about 22: 20 Wine To 22: 40 Mg
	(b) Information received at P.S. Date
	(c) General Diary Reference: Entry No(s)
	Type of Information: Written / Oral
5.	Place of Occurrence : (a) Direction and Distance from P.S
	Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distance from P.S. (b) Address NH 10 near Hotel Royal City, 8. Pradlan nager Divi-Daijeling
	(c) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the
	Name of the P.SDistrict
6.	Complainant / Informant :
	(a) None
	(b) Father's / Husband's Name C/O Dappa Du
	(e) Passport No
	(g) Address Utfal Nagar, Dakrikali, WNO. 46, Champarai Ps. Pradlan nagar
_	(g) Address with the the work was a wind of the companion is the day nagar
1.	Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars Division Day elling
	(Attach separate sheet, if necessary):
	Driver of hed or Maroon boloux Sur type
	Vehicle 1
7	
	8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the Complainant / Information
9.	Particulars of properties stolen / involved (Attach separate sheet, if necessary) :
10	D. Total value of properties stolen / involved
11	. Inquest Report / U.D. Case No., if any
12	2. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The mininal written Complaint of the
1	c. FIR Contents (Attach separate sheets, if required): The original written Complaint of the Complain and which is itealist as fly is enclosed herewith
	companies as the second of the
13	3. Action taken : Since the above report reveals commission of offence(s) as mentioned at item No. 2., registered the case and took
	up the investigation / directed
	investigation / refused investigation / transferred to P.S
	jurisdiction. FIR read over to the Complaint/ Informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the Complainant /
	Informant free of cost.
	Large A same
14	Signature / Thumb impression Signature of the Officer-in-Charles Station instruction Nagar 1.5
	of the Complainant / Informant Name: Dyfan kar profilman Nagar Profilman Naga
M	of the party of th
15	Date & Time of despatch to the court: Rank: No

To,

Date: 14-09-2022

The Officer In-Charge,
Pradhan Nagar Police Station,
Siliguri, Darjeeling District,
West Bengal, India.

Subject: Reporting incident (Road Accident)

Respected Sir,

My name is **Bonhi Dey** and I am a resident of Utpal Nagar, Daknikata, Ward No 46, Champasari, Darjeeling, WB-734003.

I am writing this letter in order to report an incident which took place on 25-07-2022.

Respected, this incident happened at NH 10 near Hotel Royal City (Capital O 75802) in the Evening (Time: 10:20 to 10:40 PM) when my son was travelling to Champasari from his duty location city center mall. A person driving Red or Maroon colour SUV type Vehicle (registration number he didn't notice that time) hit my son's bike from Side & car driver didn't stop for helping purpose, he gone with car from that accident place, its completely HIT & RUN Case.

Please forgive me for making the complaint late, because after the accident, my son's condition became very serious, first he was admitted to emergency in Medica North Bengal Clinic, then he was admitted to Neotia Getwel Healthcare and then he was admitted to Dr. Nayak Nursing Home for surgery. Now after bringing him home after recovering well, I am submitting the complaint, because at that time I was very busy with my son, there was no one to stand by us, and at that time my main job was to take him home after recovery, so I could not come to the police station and complain.

I request you to kindly lodge my complaint at the earliest. My son's name Mr. Sovan Dey & Bike Registration Number WB74AS2255 (Model name: Bajaj Palsar 135 LS) and I ensure that the information provided in this letter is true and best of my son's knowledge. In case any query arises, you may contact me at 8670778652 (Bonhi Dey) & 7551861688 (Sovan Dey).

Thanking you,

Bonhi Dev

Bonlin DEY

C/o Bappa Dev

Contact Number: 8670778652

7551861688

Received on 14.09.22 at-16:15 m vide PAN PS 4DE NO-858 dt 14.09.22 and registered PAN PS lase No. 731/22 dt 14.09.22 US 279/238 N° and endossed to ASI Innech Kami to investigate the lesse.

> inspector-Incherge Pradhan Nagar P.S Siliguri Police Commissionerate